McGuireWoods LLP 501 Fayetteville Street Suite 500 PO Box 27507 (27611) Raleigh, NC 27601 Phone: 919.755.6600 Fax: 919.755.6699 www.mcguirewoods.com

Mary Lynne Grigg
Direct: 919.755.6573

McGUIREWOODS

July 10, 2020

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. Kimberley A. Campbell, Chief Clerk North Carolina Utilities Commission **Dobbs Building** 430 North Salisbury Street Raleigh, North Carolina 27603

> Petition for Annual Review of Gas Costs Re: Docket No. G-5, Sub 622

Dear Ms. Campbell:

Public Service Company of North Carolina, Inc., d/b/a Dominion Energy North Carolina, submits for filing in the above-referenced docket its Supplemental Direct Testimony of Rose M. Jackson, Confidential Version ("Testimony").

Portions of the Testimony contain confidential and proprietary trade secret information, and as such are being filed under seal.

Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any questions. Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Very truly yours,

/s/Mary Lynne Grigg

MLG:kjg

Enclosure

Gina Holt cc:

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify a copy of the foregoing <u>Supplemental Direct Testimony of Rose M.</u>

<u>Jackson</u>, Confidential version, as filed in Docket No. G-5, Sub 622 was served electronically or via U.S. mail, first-class, postage prepaid, upon the parties of record.

This, the 10th day of July, 2020.

/s/Mary Lynne Grigg

Mary Lynne Grigg McGuireWoods LLP 501 Fayetteville Street, Suite 500 PO Box 27507 (27611) Raleigh, North Carolina 27601 Telephone: (919) 755-6573 mgrigg@mcguirewoods.com

Attorney for Public Service Company of North Carolina, Inc., d/b/a Dominion Energy North Carolina